

Headquarters Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of Michigan

Department Order #20 Series 2019-2020 Robert R Payne, Commanding May 13, 2020



Where as The 136th Annual Michigan Department Encampment has been moved to a Virtual site, the following parameters are in effect:

- 1. All Credentials shall be submitted by May 25, 2020.
 - 1. This is to afford the Credentials Committee the time to process them and be ready to admit Brothers to the Encampment.
- 2. The Department shall use Zoom to stream the Encampment.
 - 1. Each participant, who wishes to join via Video on their computer, tablet, or smart phone will need to download the latest ZOOM software.
 - 2. Attendees who wish to join using voice only, may do so by calling the number provided to him, by the Credentials Committee.
 - 3. Brothers will need to follow all directions transmitted to them by the Credentials Committee after their registration/credentials have been received and confirmed.
- 3. All Officer Reports shall be submitted prior May 25, 2020, and shall be handled as submitted. They will be available for download and printing on the Department Encampment page of the Department Website prior to the Encampment.
 - 1. All Officer Reports will be electronically submitted to the Department Secretary at cwsonvet@hotmail.com
 - 2. The Commander's Report, The Treasurer's Report, and The 2022 National Encampment Committee Report, will be read and comments allowed.
- 4. All Recommendations brought to the Encampment shall be filed in the Officer Reports, or Submitted by May 25, 2020 to the Department Secretary.
- 5. Credentials/Registrations must be filed in the manner documented on the Department Website, on the 136th Department Encampment page.
- 6. The Department Encampment Packet shall be available on the Department Website by June 2, 2020. It may be downloaded for reference during the Encampment.
- 7. Encampment Login, shall begin at 0800 Eastern Time, June 6, 2020.
- 8. Encampment shall start at approximately 0900 Eastern Time, June 6, 2020. This will depend on how efficiently the login process goes.

This Order is subject to modification in future Department Orders by Department Commander Payne.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Robert R Payne
Department Commander
Department of Michigan

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

/s/

Richard Denney Department Secretary Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War